

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.3266 of 2012

(Sangita Bharat Thool .vs. The Joint Director, Higher Education, Amravati and Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr.A.A.Naik, Adv. for the petitioner.

CORAM : B.P.DHARMADHIKARI &
A.P.BHANGALE, JJ.

DATE : 23rd JANUARY, 2015.

Heard.

Rule.

Mr.N.S.Khubalkar, learned A.G.P. waives service
on behalf of respondent no.1. Mr.Anand Parchure, learned
Counsel waives service on behalf of respondent nos.2 and 3.

Hearing is expedited.

JUDGE

JUDGE