



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.3266 OF 2012

Sangita W/O Bharat Thool Vs. The Jt. Director, Higher Education,
Amravati And Ors

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. M.V. Acharya, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. G.S. Umale, AGP for the Respondent No.1/State.
Ms. Mansi Saraykar h/f. Mr. A.Parchure, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 & 3.

CORAM: Y.G. KHOBRADE AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATED : 09th JUNE, 2026

1. After the matter is argued for a considerable period, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner sought time to argue the matter further.
2. List the petition on 16.06.2026.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.)

Privel